CW EQUESTRIAN CENTER, INC.

1 1 607 State Route 177 Mascoutah, IL 62258 Western Dressage 2023 Show Series * USEF Lite (pending) A CONTRACT

* JUN 17TH * AUG 12TH * SEP 17TH * OCT 14TH * * WDAA #23-256 * WDAA #23-257 * WDAA #23-259 * WDAA #23-258

SHOW CLASS LIST

YOUTH CLASSES

ADULT CLASSES

WESTERN DRESSAGE CLASSES

W1A-1 W1A-2	WD Level 1—Adult—Test #1 WD Level 1—Adult—Test #2
W1A-3	WD Level 1—Adult—Test #3
W1A-4	WD Level 1—Adult—Test #4
W2A-1	WD Level 2—Adult—Test #1
W2A-1	WD Level 2—Adult—Test #2
W2A-1	WD Level 2—Adult—Test #3
W2A-1	WD Level 2—Adult—Test #4
W3A-1	WD Level 3—Adult—Test #1
W3A-1	WD Level 3—Adult—Test #2
W3A-1	WD Level 3—Adult—Test #3
W3A-1	WD Level 3—Adult—Test #4
W4A-1	WD Level 4—Adult—Test #1
W4A-1	WD Level 4—Adult—Test #2
W4A-1	WD Level 4—Adult—Test #3
W4A-1	WD Level 4—Adult—Test #4
WIA-1	WD Intro Level—Adult—Test #1
WIA-2	WD Intro Level—Adult—Test #2
WIA-3	WD Intro Level—Adult—Test #3
WIA-4	WD Intro Level—Adult—Test #4
WBA-1	WD Basic Level—Adult—Test #1
WBA-2	WD Basic Level—Adult—Test #2
WBA-3	WD Basic Level—Adult—Test #3
WBA-4	WD Basic Level—Adult—Test #4

GAITED WESTERN DRESSAGE CLASSES

W1GY-1 WD Level 1—Youth—Test #1 W1GY-2 WD Level 1—Youth—Test #2 W1GY-3 WD Level 1—Youth—Test #3 W1GY-4 WD Level 1—Youth—Test #4 WIGY-1 WD Intro Level—Youth—Test #1 WIGY-2 WD Intro Level—Youth—Test #2 WIGY-3 WD Intro Level—Youth—Test #3 WIGY-4 WD Intro Level—Youth—Test #4 WBGY-1 WD Basic Level—Youth—Test #1 WBGY-2 WD Basic Level—Youth—Test #3 WBGY-3 WD Basic Level—Youth—Test #3 WBGY-4 WD Basic Level—Youth—Test #3 W1GA-1 WD Level 1—Adult—Test #1 W1GA-2 WD Level 1—Adult—Test #2 W1GA-3 WD Level 1—Adult—Test #3 W1GA-4 WD Level 1—Adult—Test #4 WIGA-1 WD Intro Level—Adult—Test #1 WIGA-2 WD Intro Level—Adult—Test #2 WIGA-3 WD Intro Level—Adult—Test #3 WIGA-4 WD Intro Level—Adult—Test #4 WBGA-1 WD Basic Level—Adult—Test #1 WBGA-2 WD Basic Level—Adult—Test #2 WBGA-3 WD Basic Level—Adult—Test #3 WBGA-4 WD Basic Level—Adult—Test #3

WESTERN DRESSAGE HORSEMANSHIP CLASSES

WHY-TOC WHA-TOC Level and Test of Choice Level and Test of Choice

WESTERN DRESSAGE MUSICAL FREESTYLE

MFY-TOC Youth Musical Freestyle MFA-TOC Adult Musical Freestyle

Level and Test of Choice Level and Test of Choice

CW EQUESTRIAN CENTER, INC.

2023 CWEC WESTERN DRESSAGE USEF LITE SHOW (PENDING) JUNE 17TH * AUGUST 12TH * SEPTEMBER 17TH * October 14TH

Name	e of Rider	l			Birth Year		
Rider Address					WDAA #		
email	l Address	l			Phone #		
Nam	e of Horse						
	Breed		Sex	Sex Date			Year of Birth
			M / G / S				
Class #		Class Des	cription		Test of Choi	ice	Class Fee
「 <u> </u>							
<u> </u>							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					 		
					Class Fe	ees	
WDAA5			Stor Ma		Office F	ee	\$35.00
			MA DO	SC	Stall Fe	e	
			Thorough		CW Coaching Fee	J/Horse	
			HIGH POINT		TOTAL SH	IOW	
It's about the	he journey	TOLADOT	HIGH POINT		FEES		

• Recognized By: * USEF * WDAA * WDAIL • SLADS • CWEC High Point • MI-SHO • THT •

HORSE SHOW FEES •

Western Dressage Classes: \$30/Class * Horsemanship Classes: \$20/Class

Office Fee: \$35 per Horse/Rider Combination

Stalls: Overnight \$40/Stall • or • Day Fee \$30/Stall

Ribbons will be awarded to 6th place

Must show in 2 (two) CWEC shows to qualify for High Point!

Stalls <u>MUST</u> Be Cleaned Before Departure • Additional Shavings Must Be Purchased from CWEC - <u>NO</u> Outside Shavings •
Youth Classes are Riders 17 & Under as of January 1, 2023 •

Mail All Forms to Show Location: CW Equestrian Center, Inc. - 11607 State Route 177; Mascoutah, IL 62258

Entry Closing Date - Five (5) days before Show Date • Please either Make Check Payable to "CWEC" * or use • PayPal "Friends/Family", please, or use • Zelle to ddoll@cwequestriancenter.com *

•• Post Entry Fee of \$10 will be added if entry is received after the Closing Date ••

Questions? Please Call Dianne Doll at 618-910-7946 or email ddoll@cwequestriancenter.com

• PROOF OF NEGATIVE COGGINS MUST ACCOMPANY EACH ENTRY FORMS •

Ride times will be posted to CW Equestrian Center, Inc. Facebook Event Page & CWEC Website • CWEC Website - www.CWEquestrianCenter.com •

Agreement to Hold Harmless: In consideration of acceptance of this entry form I agree to Hold Harmless any directors, officers or members of WDAA, WDAIL, USEF, MI-SHO, WDAIL, THT, SLADS as well as any owners, agents, volunteers or helpers, any agents of CW Equestrian Center, Inc. from any claim or loss or accidental injury or death which may be alleged

to have been caused directly or indirectly to myself, child, anyone accompanying me or my animal(s).

Signature of Rider or Parent/Guardian if Rider is Under 21:	Date